

				:E1		d Trademark Office
TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please	34 160010 1110 5.	.ached o	riginal document	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New	l	8-07 01PK 182002 45	Conveyand ■ Assignm □ License □ Merger	ce Type nent Agreeme	ent	
Conveying Party( 1. John AHLSTF 2.	Execution Date(s) 20 November 2001					
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached						
Name Address 845 Address Address	Chamberlain Group Larch Avenue, Elmh Elmhurst City	urst, Illinois Illinois State/Cou	ntry		Zip Code	
	nal Names of Receiv ame and Address	ing Parties Attached				
(312) 577-7000  Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Chicago, IL 60603-3406			Telephone: (312) 577-7000 Facsimile: (312) 577-7007 Attorney Docket No. 5569/71331 conveyance document including any attachments: 1			
Pages Enter	the total number of p	ages of the attached	conveyance	documer	it including any a Mark if additiona	i numbers attached
Application Numb	per(s) or Patent Nun atent Application Number o	or the Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbe	rs for the same prop	erty).
Pate	ent Application Num	bers		<del></del>	Patent Number	<u>s</u>
09/984,341				+		
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year						
Botont Cooperati	on Treaty (PCT)		PCT	T	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT applica Number has not b	ition number <i>only if</i> a een assigned.	U.S. Application				PCT
Number ride riet a	3		PCT	- 1	PCT	
at when of Dropo	rtice		Ente	er the tota	I number of pro	perties involved:
Number of Properties  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):						
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1135 the amount of \$40.00 under Order No. 5569/71331. ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1135 ☐ Yes ☐ No Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 06-1135: ☐ Yes ☐ No						
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
true copy of the original document. Gridigos dos						
Charles W. Peterson, Jr. January 18, 2002  Date						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
01/28/2002 AAHMED: 00000084 061135 09984341						
01 FC:5Bi 40.00 CH						
J. CAMMA						
\		/				

**PATENT REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0918** 

## ASSIGNMENT

I, JOHN F. AHLSTROM, residing at 10255 Glade Avenue, Chatsworth, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC., a Connecticut corporation having its principal place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

## A SWITCH MODE POWER SUPPLY FOR A TELEPHONE ENTRY SYSTEM OR THE LIKE

U.S. Application No. 09/984,341, filed on October 29, 2001, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

acongress in acconductor	11 11.1 -
Date: 11-20- , 2001	1 HUND
	JOHN F. AHLSTROM

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) SS
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

I hereby certify that, before me in the County of Los Angeles in the State of California, personally appeared John F. Ahlstrom, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Date: 1 - 20, 2001

Motary Public My Commission Expires: 1 - 23 - 03



RECORDED: 01/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0919